public accountant (CPA), license no. 3844 or another certified 
public accountant (CPA) in the same company as the auditors 
of the company for the accounting year 2018 ending as of 31 
December 2018. The remuneration for the annual auditing and 
quarterly auditing amounts to 2,745,000 baht (two million seven 
hundred forty-five thousand baht only). 

Overall, the Audit Committee performed its duties 
and responsibilities as specified in the Charter of the Audit 
Committee, using their knowledge, skills, prudence, dedication 
and sufficient independence as well as providing opinions and